
LRBb1475/1
JK:wlj:ijs

1999 – 2000 LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5,

TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,

TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 133

 June 29, 1999 – Offered by Representatives STASKUNAS and LASSA.

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

1.  Page 266, line 4: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2000–01 by

$166,700 to increase funding for the purpose of making payments to municipalities

for services that are provided to state facilities.

2.  Page 812, line 3: delete lines 3 to 16.

3.  Page 822, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11.

4.  Page 823, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 824, line 17.

5.  Page 825, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 833, line 8.

6.  Page 849, line 3: delete lines 3 to 7.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11



– 2 –1999 – 2000 Legislature LRBb1475/1
JK:wlj:ijs

7.  Page 850, line 17: delete lines 17 to 22.

8.  Page 853, line 14: delete lines 14 to 18.

9.  Page 853, line 23: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 854, line 7.

10.  Page 854, line 12: delete lines 12 to 17.

11.  Page 873, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 888, line 14.

12.  Page 913, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 914, line 4.

13.  Page 938, line 24: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 941, line 10.

14.  Page 943, line 18: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 944, line 19.

15.  Page 945, line 20: delete the material beginning with that line and ending

with page 946, line 3.

16.  Page 958, line 14: after that line insert:

“SECTION 1818Lk.  79.01 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

79.01 (1)  There is established an account in the general fund entitled the

“Expenditure Restraint Program Account”.  There shall be appropriated to that

account $25,000,000 in 1991, in 1992 and in 1993, $42,000,000 in 1994 and,

$48,000,000 in each year beginning in 1995 and ending in the year 2000 and

$48,964,800 in 2001 and thereafter.

SECTION 1818Lm.  79.03 (3c) (f) of the statutes is amended to read:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23



– 3 –1999 – 2000 Legislature LRBb1475/1
JK:wlj:ijs

79.03 (3c) (f)  Distribution amount.  If the total amounts calculated under pars.

(c) to (e) exceed the total amount to be distributed under this subsection, the amount

paid to each eligible municipality shall be paid on a prorated basis.  The total amount

to be distributed under this subsection from s. 20.835 (1) (b) is $10,000,000 beginning

in 1996 and ending in the year 2000 and $10,201,000 in 2001 and thereafter.

SECTION 1818Lp.  79.03 (4) of the statutes is amended to read:

79.03 (4)  In 1991, the total amount to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04 and

79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) is $869,000,000.  In 1992, the total amount to be

distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04 and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) is $885,961,300.

In 1993, the total amount to be distributed under ss. 79.03, 79.04 and 79.06 from s.

20.835 (1) (d) is $903,680,500.  In 1994, the total amounts to be distributed under this

section and ss. 79.04 and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) are $746,547,500 to

municipalities and $168,981,800 to counties.  In Beginning in 1995 and subsequent

years ending in the year 2000, the total amounts to be distributed under ss. 79.03,

79.04 and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) are $761,478,000 to municipalities and

$168,981,800 to counties.  In 2001 and subsequent years, the total amounts to be

distributed under this section and ss. 79.04 and 79.06 from s. 20.835 (1) (d) are

$776,783,700 to municipalities and $172,378,300 to counties.

SECTION 1818Ls.  79.058 (3) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

79.058 (3) (b)  In Beginning in 1995 and subsequent years ending in the year

2000, $20,159,000.

SECTION 1818Lt.  79.058 (3) (c) of the statutes is created to read:

79.058 (3) (c)  In 2001 and subsequent years, $20,564,200.”.

17.  Page 1599, line 22: delete “(11)” and substitute “(1r)”.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24



– 4 –1999 – 2000 Legislature LRBb1475/1
JK:wlj:ijs

18.  Page 1614, line 6: delete lines 6 to 14.

(END)

1

2


